

Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya

Siliguri



ASSESSMENT PERIOD 2018-2019 TO 2022-2023

SUPPORTING ATTACHMENTS

CRITERION – 3

Key Indicator – 3.5 Collaboration

3.5.1 Number of function MoUs/linkages with institutions/industries in India and abroad for internship, onthe-job training, project work, student/faculty exchange and collaborative research during the last five years.

Content:

Certificate Programme in Banking, finance and Insurance

Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya

NAAC ACCREDITED

A Multi Stream Govt. Aided College & Recognized by UGC u/s 2(f) &1 2(b) (Affiliated to University of North Bengal)

Dept. of Commerce



REPORT

Certificate Programme in Banking, finance and Insurance

Organized jointly by
Dept. of Commerce
Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya, Siliguri
&
Bajaj Finserv Limited, India

Certification Programme in Banking, Finance & Insurance was organized jointly by Dept. of Commerce, Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya, Siliguri and Bajaj Finserv Limited, India during 21.12.2021 to 31.01.2022 for 96 hours. The Programme covered the Banking, finance, Insurance as well as communication skills. The B.com 6 semester students of Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya have given 83% passing ratio which comes in the WRS EDWFKHV RI & 3%), DQG UDQNV VHFRQG ZLWK UHJDU SHUIRUPDQFH LQ ,3QUQRLJQU DZYZYKHI YHQUW LKUHOSSDXJQW II RIUS DASQUARV V5DHLIGF 'RPD 6KHUSD 3URJUDPPH FRRUGLQDWRU

Student Participation Details:

Enrolment Details	No. of students
Enrolment	38
Cancellation	3
Drop-outs	0
Regular Students	35
Drop-out Ratio %	00.00

Participation	No. of students
Pre-assessment	38
Post-assessment	30
HR Workshop	32
Feedback Survey	33
Certified	29

DR. P.K. MISHRA
Principal
Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya
Siliguri - 734004

CertificateProgramme on Banking, Finance & Insurance Organized by Dept. of Commerce, Surya Sen College

 $\boldsymbol{\delta}$

Bajaj Finserv 21.12.2021 - 31.01.2022







Head of the Department

DIC & Assistant Professor Dept. of Commerce Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya Siliguri-4

Faculty of Commerce

ISO 9001 2015

Surya Sen Colony, Block-B, Siliguri - 734004, Dist. Jalpaiguri, West Bengal Ph.:0353-2691488(0) Website: www.suryasencollege.org.in

DR. P.K. MISHRA
Principal
Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya
Siliguri - 734004